Cover-I (Tender Processing Fee, EMD Declaration, Technical Bid and 
Pre-qualification):  
Bid containing following: 

A. Tender processing Fee, EMD Declaration: 

i) Scanned copy of online payment receipt [in PDF Format] of Tender 

Processing fee (Non-Refundable) of Rs. 1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand one 
Hundred and Eighty Only). 

ii) Scanned copy of online payment receipt [in PDF Format] of EMD of Rs. 
4,54,124/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Four Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty Four Only). 

B. Technical Bid containing the following: 

i) Scanned copy [in PDF Format] of Duly Signed Unconditional 

Acceptance of AAI’s Tender Conditions (Annexure –A). 
ii) Scanned Copy [in PDF Format] of Permanent Account Number 

(PAN). 
iii) Scanned Copy [in PDF Format] of GST Registration.